

CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIDADE PARA PRESTAÇÃO DE SERVIÇOS DE PESQUISA DE MERCADO

FUNDAÇÃO CARLOS ALBERTO VANZOLINI

certifica que a organização

KANTAR INSIGHTS DO BRASIL LTDA. Avenida Francisco Matarazzo, 1350 - 4º andar, torre 2 - São Paulo - SP - Brasil

realiza as atividades de:

Pesquisa de mercado, pesquisa de opinião e pesquisa social, incluindo insights e análise de dados.

conforme os requisitos da norma:

ISO 20252:2019

Anexo A - Amostragem incluindo painéis de acesso;

Anexo B - Trabalho de campo;

Anexo C - Observação física;

Anexo D: Observação digital;

Anexo E - Autopreenchimento;

Anexo F - Gerenciamento e processamento de dados.

comprovado através de auditoria realizada pela Fundação Vanzolini.

Este certificado é válido até: 21 de outubro de 2027

Número do Certificado: 0006

São Paulo, 08 de novembro de 2024

FUNDAÇÃO CARLOS ALBERTO VANZOLINI Rua Camburiú, 255

Alto da Lapa - São Paulo - SP - Brasil Para esclarecimento a respeito do escopo e da aplicabilidade dos requisitos, consultar a organização certificada.

> A validade deste documento poderá ser confirmada em: http://www.vanzolinicert.org.br/validade/

M08733



CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY FOR THE PROVISION OF MARKET RESEARCH SERVICES

FUNDAÇÃO CARLOS ALBERTO VANZOLINI

hereby certifies that the organization

KANTAR INSIGHTS DO BRASIL LTDA. Avenida Francisco Matarazzo, 1350 - 4º andar, torre 2 - São Paulo - SP - Brasil

carries out the activities of:

Market, opinion and social research, including insights and data analytics.

in accordance with the requirements of the standard:

ISO 20252:2019

Annex A - Sampling including access panels; Annex B - Fieldwork; Annex C - Physical observation; Annex D: Digital observation; Annex E - Self-completion; Annex F - Data management and processing.

proven through an audit carried out by the Fundação Vanzolini.

This certificate is valid until: October 21th 2027

Certification registration: 0006

São Paulo, November 08nd 2024

FUNDAÇÃO CARLOS ALBERTO VANZOLINI Rua Camburiú, 255 Alto da Lapa - São Paulo - SP - Brasil

M08733

Para esclarecimento a respeito do escopo e da aplicabilidade dos requisitos, consultar a organização certificada. A validade deste documento poderá ser confirmada em:

http://www.vanzolinicert.org.br/validade/



Building trust together.

Certificate

Fundação Carlos Alberto Vanzolini - FCAV has issued an IQNET recognized certificate that the organization:

KANTAR INSIGHTS DO BRASIL LTDA.

AVENIDA FRANCISCO MATARAZZO, 1350 - 4º ANDAR, TORRE 2 BR-05001-100 SÃO PAULO Brazil

has implemented and maintains a

Quality Management System

for the following scope:

Market, opinion and social research, including insights and data analytics.

which fulfils the requirements of the following Standard:

ISO 20252:2019

Annex A - Sampling including access panels; Annex B - Fieldwork; Annex C - Physical observation; Annex D: Digital observation; Annex E - Self-completion; Annex F - Data management and processing.

> Issued on: Expires on:

2024-11-08 2027-10-21

Registration Number: BR-0006



Alex Stoichitoiu President of IQNet

rnando Tobał Berssa

Fundação Vanzolin

Fernando Tobal Berssaneti Senior Executive

This attestation is directly linked to the IQNET Member's original certificate and shall not be used as a stand-alone document.

IQNET Members*:

AENOR Spain AFNOR Certification France APCER Portugal CCC Cyprus CISQ Italy CQC China CQM China CQS Czech Republic Cro Cert Croatia DQS Holding GmbH Germany EAGLE Certification Group USA FCAV Brazil FONDONORMA Venezuela ICONTEC Colombia ICS Bosnia and Herzegovina INTECO Costa Rica IRAM Argentina JQA Japan KFQ Korea LSQA Uruguay MIRTEC Greece MSZT Hungary Nemko AS Norway NSAI Ireland NYCE México PCBC Poland Quality Austria Austria SII Israel SIQ Slovenia SIRIM QAS International Malaysia SQS Switzerland SRAC Romania TSE Türkiye YUQS Serbia

* The list of IONET Members is valid at the time of issue of this certificate. Updated information is available under www.iqnet-certification.com